
  

July 2019 Page 1 of 1 

c9b_awardnotice_en.docx 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of all-terrain cross over vehicle within project № CB007.2.31.178 “Setting up of a 

system for prevention and early warning of floods”, financed under Interreg-IPA CBC 

Bulgaria – Serbia Programme 

Location - Etropole, Bulgaria 

1. Type of procedure 

Simplified procedure 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

CB007.2.31.178 – Etropole – B2 – 1, date of contract notice: 02.09.2019 

3. Lot number and lot title 

One lot only 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: ОбП-17/16.12.2019, value: 54 240,83 BGN without VAT and 65 089,00 BGN with 

included VAT 

5. Date of award of the contract 

16.12.2019 

6. Number of tenders received 

2 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

TM – AUTO LTD, address: 163 Tzarigradsko Shousse Blvd, Sofia, Bulgaria, nationality: Bulgarian 

8. Duration of contract 

120 days 

9. Contracting authority  

Municipality of Etropole, Official registration number: 000776259, address: 1 Deveti Septemvri sq., 

2180 Etropole, Bulgaria, represented by Dimitar Radoslavov Dimitrov – Mayor 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action and the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria – Serbia Programme, CCI Number: 

CCI2014TC16I5CB007. 


